-2/22/05 9/02/04 PD 581-40 DT03 Rec'd PCT/PTO 02 SEP 2004

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

02-22-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 10/506353

102945381 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. 120957 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: Α. Name and address of receiving party: Masayoshi MIWA NGK INSULATORS, LTD. 2-56, SUDA-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-CITY, Masayasu ISHIKAWA AICHI-PREFECTURE, 467-8530 JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: ☐Yes 🛛 No Assignment Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other ___ Execution Date: All August 23, 2004 \boxtimes This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) Title of Application: METHOD OF PROTECTING INDICATED INFORMATION AND CELLULAR STRUCTURE HAVING ITS SURFACE INFORMATION PROTECTED BY THE PROTECTING METHOD Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 158055) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: September 2, 2004 ff, Registration No. 27,075 James A. Q Joel S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36,480 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> PATENT REEL: 016264 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Masayosni MIWA (5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Masayasu ISHIKAWA (6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	
		(4)	(8)	
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consider h of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transf	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NGK Insulators, Ltd.	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2-56, Suda-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-city,	
	Assignet	(hereithe en invent	Aichi-prefecture, 467-8530 Japan nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal repretire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §1 tion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	sentatives, 00, in the
(11)	Insert	(11)	METHOD OF PROTECTING INDICATED INFORMATION AND	
	Identification such as Title, Case		CELLULAR STRUCTURE HAVING ITS SURFACE INFORMATI PROTECTED BY THE PROTECTING METHOD	LOIN
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	rney Docket No.)
	71ppmention (value)	-	nich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States	
			en date herewith or	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on	
	Application	` , ,		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	
•	Identification for filed applications	filed		
any app the Ass claims of reexami from sa herein a binding	dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary tion of this document.	s to exectivision that obtains to exectional Consisted State orizes and Assignee, executed sors, assured or desiral or desiral or desiral exections.	ute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared conserved, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooping evidence and going forward with such interference. ute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connectivention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. orm all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reiss	perate with on with sue or es resulting ntire interest ment is
Data	August 23, 2			(SEAL)
Date Date	August 23, 2			(SEAL)
Date	August 25, 2			(SEAL)
Date				(SEAL)
Date				, ,
Date				(SEAL)
Date			I and the City of	
Date				(SEAL)
neither,			e signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the two witnesses who also sign here:	ne U.S.A. If
Date			Witness	
Date			Withman	

RECORDED: 09/02/2004

PATENT REEL: 016264 FRAME: 0898